## PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

("days" means business days unless otherwise noted, see paragraph 23)

August 25 , 2017 Offer Date	Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 23 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between <b>Corinne N</b> .	
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between GOPPING W.	("Buyer") and
Julie A.	Saviano ("Seller").
part of; If "part of" see para. 26 for explanation) the propert	nafter set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy (X all by situated in municipality of Peaks Island (Ptld), cated at 49 Seashore Ave and Is Book(s) 31871, Page(s) 227.
3. FIXTURES: The Buyer and Seller agree that all fixtures, inc blinds, shutters, curtain rods, built-in appliances, heating source stoves, sump pump, electrical fixtures, landscaping, andfor the following: all included	luding but not limited to existing storm windows, screens, shades and/or ces/systems including gas and/or kerosene-fired heaters and wood/pellet are included with the sale except
Seller represents that all mechanical components of fixtures wil	ll be operational at the time of closing except: all functional
4. PERSONAL PROPERTY: The following items of personal particles and at no additional cost, in "as is" condition with no warranties wood stove and all furnishings	property as viewed onJuly 10, 2017 are included with the s: stove, refrigerator, dishwasher, washer, dryer,
\$\frac{295,000}{0}\$ \$\frac{30}{0}\$ \$\frac{9}{0}\$ \$\text{const}\$ Buyer \tag{ has delivered; or \text{ X wi a deposit of earnest money in the amount \$\frac{1}{0}\$.00 will be delivered	and conveyance Buyer agrees to pay the total purchase price of all deliver to the Agency within days of the Effective Date, Buyer agrees that an additional deposit of earnest money
If Buyer fails to deliver the initial or additional deposit in comright to terminate ends once Buyer has delivered said deposit (cashier's or trust account check upon delivery of the Deed.	upliance with the above terms Seller may terminate this Agreement. This (s). The remainder of the purchase price shall be paid by wire, certified,
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following c	
6. ESCROW AGENT/ACCEPTANCE: H. said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of the said earnest money are the said earnest money agent which is the said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; the said earnest money agent which is	arborview Properties ("Agency") shall hold offer shall be valid until August 27, 2017 (date) event of non-acceptance, this earnest money shall be returned promptly
the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and the execute all necessary papers onOctober 6, 2017  Seller is unable to convey in accordance with the provisions of exceed 30 calendar days, from the time Seller is notified of the to remedy the title. Seller hereby agrees to make a good-faith closing date set forth above or the expiration of such reasonab	erchantable title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by his transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If of this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to be defect, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by both Buyer and Seller, a effort to cure any title defect during such period. If, at the later of the ble time period, Seller is unable to remedy the title, Buyer may close and Agreement in which case the parties shall be relieved of any further to the Buyer.
8. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a encumbrances except covenants, conditions, easements and continued current use of the property.	warranty deed, and shall be free and clear of all restrictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
free of tenants and occupants, shall be given to Buyer imme	ss otherwise agreed in writing, possession and occupancy of premises, ediately at closing. Said premises shall then be broom clean, free of all in as at present, excepting reasonable use and wear. Buyer shall have the
10. RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND It premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall be prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed refunded the earnest money, or close this transaction and accorded relating thereto.	INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of keep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be cept the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance
Revised 2017 Page 1 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s) Initials	N) Seller(s) Initials JUS
The second secon	Phone: 207.878.7802 Fax: Corinne Jacques and Logix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

DocuS	DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C787575-A9FA-49C4-9C52-4560D783EB22						
pro if a suc pro con res on	11. FUEL/UTILITIES/PRORATIONS: Buyer  shall  shall not pay Seller at closing for all fuel in any tanks remaining on the property calculated as of the closing date or such earlier date as required to comply with lender requirements, if any. The amount owed, if any, shall be determined using the most recently available cash price of the company that last delivered the fuel. Metered utilities such as electricity, water and sewer will be paid through the date of closing by Seller. The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing: collected rent, association fees, (other)  propane . The day of closing is counted as a Seller day. Real estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine.						
rea	12. DUE DILIGENCE: Neither Seller nor Licensee makes any warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real or personal property, or any representations as to compliance with any federal, state or municipal codes, including, but not limited to, fire, life safety, electrical and plumbing. Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.					ie or	
	on Buy	er's own opinion	as to the condition of the pro	operty.		igations. Buyer is relying comple	
in	rectiont	ions undertaken	o close under this Agreeme Buyer shall have 15 eems necessary which may inc	days from the Eff	ective Date of this Agr	ith the results of any due dilig reement to perform such due dilig following:	ence
Ge Se W W	eneral B	uilding visposal ality antity	Square Footage Code Conformance Registered Farmland Environmental Scan Smoke/CO Detectors	Zoning Pests Pool Insurance Mold	Survey/MLI Lead Paint Flood Plain Chimney Tax Status*	Habitat Review/Waterfowl Coastal Shoreland Septic Energy Audit Lot Size/Acreage Arsenic Wood/Water (see par.	. 13)
All wind or Agree the Bu	All investigations will be done at Buyer's expense by persons chosen by Buyer in Buyer's sole discretion. Seller agrees to cooperate with Buyer and shall give Buyer and Buyer's agents and consultants reasonable access to the property and its systems and fixtures in order to undertake the above investigations. If the result of any investigation is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer may terminate this Agreement by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any investigation is unsatisfactory to Buyer in Buyer's sole discretion, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an investigation is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer.						
M	anagem	ent and Harvest	Plan within days.	Yes X No		ovide Buyer with the current F	
de	13. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and the information developed by the Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention regarding arsenic in private water supplies and arsenic in treated wood.						
14	x a. b. c. d.	is not subject to is not subject to days. If proof of this Agreement shall be returned is subject to find Buyer's obligation purchase price, Buyer is under as of the closing shall be returned Buyer to provide to verification of Agreement. If If the earnest more Buyer hereby a Seller's licensed After (b) is me provide Seller have3	no later than days d to Buyer.  ancing as follows: ion to close is subject to Buyer at an interest rate not to excert a good faith obligation to see a good faith obligation to see a good faith obligation to see and buyer.  The Seller with letter from lend of information, is qualified for any shall be returned to Buyer fails to provide Seller withorizes, instructs and direct and Buyer's licensee.  The the lender notifies Buyer with written documentation of any subject to verification of the total transport of the total transport of the population of the pop	er obtaining aer obtaining that But and obtain finance do to close and mader showing that But ar the loan requested with such letter with such letter with a letter from another that it is unable of the loan denial was a letter from another information, is queller may terminate yer's letter is received in the staining financing. The botaining financing of longer be subject.	conventional  co	loan of 90.000 % over a period of 30 your financing is not available to Imment in which case the earnest mon for loan specified in (a) and, sudays from the Effective Date of Eller may terminate this Agreement is letter is received.  The Buyer's loan application to Some said financing, Buyer is obligating. After notifying Seller, Buyer to Buyer has made application for quested. If Buyer fails to provide the earnest money shall be return toward B	of the years. Buyer soney abject of the at and seller, ted to shall r loan Seller ned to uyer's viding
R	tevised 20	•	Page 2 of 4 - P&S	Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s)	Initials Ju 5	Inogues

DocuSign Envelope ID: B70AABBF-7280-4BB4-8FC9-F24262024236

Revised 2017

### 27. GENERAL PROVISIONS:

- a. A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.
- b. Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Revenue Services.
- c. Buyer and Seller acknowledge that under Maine law payment of property taxes is the legal responsibility of the person who owns the property on April 1, even if the property is sold before payment is due. If any part of the taxes is not paid when due, the lien will be filed in the name of the owner as of April 1 which could have a negative impact on their credit rating. Buyer and Seller shall agree at closing on their respective obligations regarding actual payment of taxes after closing. Buyer and Seller should make sure they understand their obligations agreed to at closing and what may happen if taxes are not paid as agreed.
- d. Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.
- e. Whenever this Agreement provides for earnest money to be returned or released, agency acting as escrow agent must comply with the Maine Real Estate Commission rules which may require written notices or obtaining written releases from both parties.

Buyer's Mailing address is 305 Old Waterfor	d Rd NW, Le	esburg, VA 20176	
Consigned by: 8/25/2017			
BUNYER N. Jacques	DATE	BUYER	DATE
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the al agrees to pay agency a commission for services as	pove-described prospecified in the li	roperty at the price and upon the terms ar sting agreement.	nd conditions set forth and
Seller's Mailing address is			
SELLER Julie A.Saviano	DATE	SELLER	DATE
		R-OFFER	
Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as	detailed herein w	ith the following changes and/or condition	ns:
Purchase price is \$3 The whole transfer to	08,000	. Seller agrees to	- bay
The parties acknowledge that until signed by Buyer will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signature w. (times) AM PM.	er, Seller's signati	ure constitutes only an offer to sell on the	above terms and the offer
	7/2017		
Julie A. Saviano 8/2 SELDERBEBEB61403	DATE	SELLER	DATE
The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set for Connuc N. Jaques	th above. 8/2017		
В 1986 17 С 370 С 0460	DATE	BUYER	DATE
	EXTE	NSION	
The closing date of this Agreement is extended un		1101011	
The closing date of this rigidomene is obtained an		DATE	
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE





# LEAD PAINT DISCLOSURE/ADDENDUM

AGREEMENT BETWEEN	Julie	A. Saviano		(hereinafter "Seller"
AND				(hereinafter "Buver"
FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 49 \$	Seashore Ave Peak	s Island, Peaks	s Island, ME	04108-1311
Said contract is further subject to the fo	llowing terms:		·	
Lead Warning Statement				
Every purchaser of any interest in resproperty may present exposure to lead poisoning in young children may produbehavioral problems, and impaired meresidential real property is required to inspections in the seller's possession a possible lead-based paint hazards is re	I from lead-based paint that uce permanent neurological mory. Lead poisoning also p provide the buyer with an and notify the buyer of any	t may place young child damage, including leat poses a particular risk to y information on lead-b known lead-based pain	lren at risk of deve ming disabilities, re pregnant women.	loping lead poisoning. Lead duced intelligence quotient, The seller of any interest in s from risk assessments on
Seller's Disclosure (check one) (a) Presence of lead-based paint and	or lead-based paint hazard	s (check one below):		
Known lead-based paint and/o			ng (explain).	
X Seller has no knowledge of lea	ıd-based paint and/or lead-b	ased paint hazards in t	ne housing.	
(b) Records and reports available to t			3	
Seller has provided the Buye hazards in the housing (list doc	r with all available records		to lead-based pai	int and/or lead-based paint
X Seller has no reports or record				8 79
	s pertaining to lead-based p	aint and/or lead-based	paint hazards in the	housing.
Buyer's Acknowledgment				
<ul><li>(c) Buyer has received copies of all in</li><li>(d) Buyer has received the pamphlet I</li></ul>		adia Van Hana		
<ul><li>(d) Buyer has received the pamphlet f</li><li>(e) Buyer has (check one below):</li></ul>	Protect Your Family from Le	ad in Your Home.		
Received a 10-day opportunity	(or mutually agreed upon p	period) to conduct a risk	assessment or ins	spection for the presence of
lead-based paint and/or lead-b	ased paint hazards; or			
Waived the opportunity to cond hazards.	duct a risk assessment or in	spection for the present	ce of lead-based pa	aint and/or lead-based paint
Agent's Acknowledgment  (f) Agent has informed the Seller of compliance.	the Seller's obligations und	er 42 U.S.C. 4852(d) a	nd is aware of his/l	ner responsibility to ensure
Certification of Accuracy				
The following parties have reviewed th	e information above and co	ertify, to the best of the	eir knowledge, that	the information they have
provide the and accurate.		Docusigned by.		
Julie d. Saviano	08/27/2017	Corinne N. Jaco	zues	8/28/2017
<u>Seller</u> BUC <sub>20EBE86</sub> 1403 <b>Julie A. Saviano</b>	Date	Buyer70c370c0460		Date
Seller	Date	Buyer DocuSigned by:		Date
The Kard.	08/27/2017	Rhonda Bera		8/28/2017
Agent Jill Keefe	Date	Age/703191F7792427		Date
Maine Association of REAL All Rights Reserved. Revised		<i>'</i> .		

Fax:

Doc#: 52016 Bk:31871 Pa: 227

# WARRANTY DEED Maine Statutory Short Form

PATRICK O. BORE & THERESE G. BORE, both of 99 Foxcroft Drive, Doylestown PA 18901, for consideration paid, Grant with Warranty Covenants to JULIE A. SAVIANO, of 112 Federal Street, Salem MA 01970, the land and buildings located on Peaks Island in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine more particularly described in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with the buildings thereon, situated on the southerly side of Seashore Avenue on Peaks Island in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine; being Lot No. 71 as shown on Plan of the Henry M. Brackett Estate from surveys by J.B. Jones, dated October 1900, and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 9, Page 57, to which Plan reference is hereby made for a more particular description.

Also a certain lot or parcel of land situated on the westerly side of Ryefield Street on said Peaks Island, being a portion of Lot No. 72 as shown on said Plan bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the westerly side line of Ryefield Street at the southeasterly corner of said Lot No. 71;

Thence southerly by the westerly side line of Ryefield Street eleven and one hundred twenty-five thousandths (11.125) feet to the northeasterly corner of land conveyed by Maurice G. Davis to Thomas W. Lavery, et al, by deed dated October 24, 1962, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 2713, Page 44:

Thence westerly by said Lavery land fifty (50) feet to the easterly sideline of land now or formerly of Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Maine Regiment Association;

Thence northerly by said land of Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Maine Regiment Association eleven and one hundred twenty-five thousandths (11.125) feet to the southwesterly corner of said Lot No. 71;

Thence easterly by said Lot No. 71 fifty (50) feet to the point of beginning.



-DS (N) Doc#: 52016 Bk:31871 Ps: 228

Grantors received title to the above premises by warranty deed of Bruce T. Hall and Sandra L. Hall dated October 7, 2009 and recorded on October 9, 2009 in Book 27315 Page 338 of the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

Witness Grantor – Patrick O. Bore

Witness Grantor – Therese G. Børe

State/Commonwealth of Pa

Bucks County, SS

Personally appeared before me, the above named Patrick O. Bore and Therese G. Bore, acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, and subscribed their names above. Before me,

Oct 22 14

Notary Public / Attorney At Law

Kathier Robert

Print/Name/Stamp/Seal

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kathleen Roberts, Notary Public

Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires May 31, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

MS Ds

(N)

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Oct 27,2014 10:37:33A Cumberland Counts Pamela E. Lovley DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C787575-A9FA-49C4-9C52-4560D783EB22 DocuSign Envelope ID: B70AABBF-7280-4BB4-8FC9-F24262024236

## SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Seller and any Buyer. The Seller authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Seller agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK. WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

49 Seashore Ave Peaks Island

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Peaks Island, ME 04108-1311

	SECTION I WATER CURRY	
TYPE OF SYSTEM	SECTION I. WATER SUPPLY	
TIPE OF STSTEE	Titvate 🗀 Seasonai	☐ Unknown · ·
MALEUNCTIONS	Drilled Dug Other	
MALIONCHONS	S: Are you aware of or have you experienced any malfunctions with the (public/private/other Pump:  Yes  No  N/A	e) water system?
	rump. — Yes — No — N/A — Ouantity:	Yes    No    Unknown
	Christian Christian	
WATER TEST:	If YES to any question, please explain in the comment section below or with attachment.	_
WAILK ILST.	Have you had the water tested?	Yes No
	IF YES: Date of most recent test: Are test results available?	Yes No
	To your knowledge, have any test results ever been reported as unsatisfactory or satisfactor	ry with notation? \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	n' 125, are test results available?	Yes No
• TE DDIVATE	What steps were taken to remedy the problem?	
• IF PRIVATE:	ATTON	
INSTALI		
	Installed BY: DATE of Installat	tion:
USE:	Number of Persons currently using system?	
	Does system supply water for more than one household?	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown
		Tes 2 10 2 Challowin
Source of SECTION	N I information: Portland Water District	
	CECTION II WACTE WATER DISPOSAT	
TYPE OF SYSTEM	SECTION II. WASTE WATER DISPOSAL	
	Quasi-1 dolle	Unknown
IF PUBLIC OR (		
Have you r	and the sewer line inspected?	
Have you e	experienced any problems such as line or other malfunctions?	Yes No
w nat steps	were taken to remedy the problem?	
• IF PRIVATE:		
TANK:	☐ Septic Tank ☐ Holding Tank ☐ Cesspool ☐ Other:	
Tank Size:		
Tank Type:	Concrete Metal Unknown Other: OR Unknown Date of Installation:	
Location: _	OR Unknown Date of Installation:	
Date Last P	umped: Name of Company Pumping Tank:	
If yes give	rumped:Name of Company Pumping Tank: xperienced any malfunctions? the date and describe the problem:	Yes No
Date of Las	t Servicing of tank: Name of Company Servicing Tank:	
LEVCHEI	Traine of Company Servicing Tank:	
IE VEC: 1	ELD:	🗀 Yes 🗀 No 🗀 Unknown
Deta of inst		
Date of first	allation of leach field: Installed by:	
Date of Las	t Servicing of leach field: Name of Company Servicing	leach field:
riave you ex	xperienced any maifunctions?	☐ Yes ☐ No
ii yes, give	the date and describe the problem & what steps were taken to remedy:	
Does Seller	have records of the septic system design indicating the number of bedrooms the system w	1: 10 0 0 0
IF YES, is it	t available?	as designed for? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No
Is System Io	cated in a Shoreland Zone?	Ves D No D Unknown
Is System lo	cated in a Coastal Shoreland Zone?	Ves D No D H.
COMMENTS:		. Les Li No Li Unknown
Source of SECTION	II information:	os
	1 00 000	JAS -
ort Island Realty, PO Box 734	Phone: 207-766-5966	Fax: Saviano 2
II keefe	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.c	com

	SECTION III. HEA	ATING SYSTEM(S)/	SOURCES(S)	
Heating System(s)/Source(s)	SYSTEM 1	SYSTEM 2	SYSTEM 3	OXIOMED ( )
TYPE(S)	Rinnai	Electric baseboard		SYSTEM 4
Age of system(s)/source(s)	unk		wood stove	Visitation - Committee
Name of company that services	N/A	N/A	Chimney Sweeps	
system(s)/source(s)			curintel aweebs	
Date of most recent service call				
Annual consumption per system/ source (i.e., gallons, kilowatt hours, cord(s))	Seasonal use	Seasonal use	Seasonal use	
Malfunction per system(s)/ source(s) within past 2 years				
Other pertinent information	/			
Is there an oil supply line? Yes Chimney(s): Yes No. If yes	No Unknown Is it	buried? Yes No Y U	nknown Is it Sleeved?	D Vac D Na 19 II.
Chimney(s): Yes No If yes,	lined: Yes No X	Unknown Last Cleaned	:	Tes C No En Ouknow
Is more than one heat source vented the Has chimney been inspected? Ye COMMENTS: Wood stove: me Source of SECTION III information:	nrough one flue?  Yes I s  No  Unknown; I etalbestos system	No Unknown	Had a chimney fire:	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknow☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknow☐ Unknow☐ Unknow☐ Available☐
	SECTION IV.	HAZARDOUS MAT	TERIAL	
The licensee is disclosing that the Sell	ler is making representations	contained heroin		
A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE I	ANKS - Current or previous	ely evicting		
Are there now, or have there ever	been, any underground stor	age tanks on your property?	☐ Yes	□ No 🏿 Unknown
IF YES: Are tanks in current use		<b>U</b> nknown		
IF NO above: How long have tar	nk(s) been out of service?	<b>a</b>		Control of the Contro
what materials are, or were, store	ed in the tank(s)? na			
Age of tank(s): na Location: na	Size of tank(s): na			
Have you experienced any proble	em Canchael as leakage?			
Are tanks registered with the Der	of Environmental Protection	ion?		
Are tanks registered with the Dep If tanks are no longer in use, have COMMENTS.	e tanks been abandoned acco	ording to D F P ?	Yes	□ No ☑ Unknown
COLLINDICID.		ording to D.E.T.:	1 Yes	LI No XI Unknown
Source of information:				
<ol> <li>ASBESTOS - Current or previous</li> </ol>	sly existing:			
as insulation on the heating system     in the siding?	stem pipes or duct work?		П Yes	No X Unknown
	LI 10 LI CILLIOWII	• Other	□ Yes	No X Unknown
of the of information.				- 140 M UIIAIIOWII
COMMENTS:				
<ol> <li>RADON/AIR - Current or previous</li> </ol>	usly existing:			
Has the property been tested?				□ No 🏿 Unknown
IF YES: Date: na Results:	By: na			
	If applicable, What ren	nedial steps were taken? na		
Has the property been tested since Are test results available?	remedial steps?			□ No 🎛 Unknown
Source of information:	☐ Yes ☐ No Resul	ts & Comments: na		
. RADON/WATER - Current or pre	viously existing:			
Has the property been tested?				7 v
IF YES: Date: na	By: Port1	and Water District	t tests the water	☐ No ☐ Unknown
Kesuits: na	If applicable What ren	redial stens were taken?		
Has the property been tested since	remedial steps?		П Yes I	□ No □ Unknown
rate tost results available;	☐ Yes ☐ No Result	s & Comments: na		- 110 LI CIIKIIOWII
Source of information:				
. LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAINT HA	AZARDS - Current or previo	ously existing: (Note: Lead-b	ased paint is most commonl	y found in homes
Is there now or has there ever been				
and the state of the state of the section	read-based paint and/or lead	i-based paint nazards on the p		No Unknown
IF YES, describe location and the b	pasis for the determination:	na	Unknov	vn but possible due to age
Do you know of any records or rep	orts pertaining to such lead-	pased paint or lead-based pair	nt hazarder	7 N.
IF YES, describe: na	1 3 3 1 2010 (	paint of read-based pain	nt hazards: Yes	<b>1</b> 100
Are you aware of any cracking, pee	eling or flaking paint?		Пхг	7 N
COMMENTS: Only that vi	isible to the nake	ed eve	∐ Yes L	→ No
Source of information:	DS		DS	
			MC	
2016 Page 2 of 3 - SPE	Buyer(s) Initials (N)	Seller	SI HIIIIAIS I	
Produced with zipFor	m® by zipLogix 18070 Fitteen M	ile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026	www.zipLogix.com	Saviano 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: B70AABBF-7280-4BB4-8FC9-F24262024236 DocuSign Envelope ID: 35/76/5/3-A9FA-49C4-9C52-4560D783EB22 DocuSign Envelope ID: 4E3E03E-076D-4A35-B6A4-8B62C850BBF8	
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 49 Seashore Ave Peaks Island,	N-1-
	Peaks Island, ME 04108-1311
Yes No X Unknown	OTHER:
LANDFILL: Tyee Time My YEL	OTHER:
RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: Yes No Unknown Source of information:	
Buyers are encouraged to seek information from profession	ording one one if
SECTION V. GENE	arung any specific issue or concern.
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any and	RAL INFORMATION
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easeme private road/homeowner associations (including condominiums and PUD's IF YES: Explain: na What is your source of information:	nts, rights-of-way, leases, rights of first refusal, life estates, private way, or restrictive covenants?
Are there any tax exemption or reduction for this property for	oludia a hara a transfer de la companya de la compa
Veteran's, Homestead Exemption, Blind, Working Waterfront?  IF YES: Explain:  Forest Mai  Is this house currently covered by a flood insurance policy?  Equipment leased or not owned (e.g., propage tank, hot water heater, safe	cruding but not limited to: Tree Growth, Open Space and Farmland,
Is this house currently covered by a flood insurance policy?	angement and traivest Plan available?  Yes No Unknown
Equipment leased or not owned (e.g. propage tank hot water beater set.)	Yes 🔀 No 🗌 Unknown
or I for which heard, sale	inte dish): Type:
Roof: Year Shingles/Other Installed: 2009     Water, moisture or leakage: na     Comments:	
• Foundation/Basement: Sump Pump:	II.I. C
Water, moisture or leakage since you owned the property: Yes No Prior water, moisture or leakage? Yes No Mold: Has the property ever been torvided.	Unknown Comments:  o
• Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? \( \text{V} \)	Olikitown Comments:
Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐     Electrical: ☐ Fuses ☒ Circuit Breaker ☐ Other;	Unknown If YES, are test results available?   Yes  No
	Unknown
• Has all or a portion of the property been surveyed?  Yes No  Manufactured Housing: Making Housings	Unknown If YES, is the survey available?
<ul> <li>Manufactured Housing: Mobile Home - Yes No Unknown</li> <li>KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS about Physical Condition and/or value health/safety: na</li> </ul>	. M.11 D
Source of SECTION V information:	
Seller shall be responsible and liable for any failure to provide known inform	ation regarding brown mater's LC
ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REP DISCLOSURE:	AIRS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN
No permit was found for 1/0 l	NAL INFORMATION
No permit was found for 1/2 bath off Master bed	room. House is being sold as 2 Bedroom, 1
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all info equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition.	
Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability federal engine by high but not limited to fire, life safety, building, elections as to the applicability for the safety of the safet	of, or compliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal,
Julie d. Saviano	6/25/2017
EUOCSOEPEBOGZOEBE861403 SELLER	DATE
	DATE
SELLER	
OSCILLEN.	DATE
I/We have read and received a copy of this disclosure, the arsenic in wood fa	ict sheet the arcenic in water break.
Connu M. Jacques	ns. 8/25/2017
1DC570C370C0460 BUYER	DATE



 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Maine Association of REALTORS@/Copyright @ 2017.} \\ \textbf{All Rights Reserved. Revised 2016.} \\ \end{tabular} \begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Page 3 of 3 - SPD} \\ \end{tabular}$ 

BUYER



DATE

All · None · Page

Agent Single Line display

Criteria Display Agent Synopsis

Map Map

Results per page

#### Residential Agent Synopsis

## 49 Seashore Avenue, Portland, Maine 04108-1311

MLS#: Status: Active

1314731

Nbrhd/Assoc:

County:

Cumberland

Assoc. Fee:

Single Family

Seasonal:

Entrance Fee:

List Price: \$325,000 Original Price: \$348,000

Directions: From top of Welch St. turn right. Turn right again on Whitehead St. Turn left on to Seashore. House

is at the corner of Seashore and Ryefield.



General Information

SubType: Rooms: Beds: Style:

Baths: 1/1 Cottage Color: Year Built: 1920 Surveyed: No

Road Frontage+/-: Fireplaces Total: 0

Water Information Waterfront: No Wtr Frontage Amt+/-: Waterfront Owned+/-: Waterfront Shared+/-:

Water Views: No Sqft Fin Abv Grd+/-: 998 Saft Fin Blw Grd+/-: 0 Sqft Fin Total+/-: 998 Source of Saft: **Public Record** 

Saft Other Source: Leased Land: Lot Size+/-: Source of Lot Size:

Zoning:

Bank Owned REO: Tax/Deed/Community Information Book/Page/Deed: 31871/227/ Map/Block/Lot: 84/E/1-2 Full Tax Amt/Yr:

\$5,280/2016 PTLD-000084-000000-Tax ID: E001001

CNS

No

TR-2

0.09 acres

**Public Record** 













Room Features

**Heat Stove** 

**Dining Area** 

Island, Pantry

Room Type LVI <u>Dimensions</u> Living 1 Dining 1

Kitchen 1 Bedroom 2 2

**Master Bedroom** 

Balcony/Deck, Half Bath

Appliances:

Utilities On:

Driveway:

Parking:

Roads:

Electric:

Gas:

Water:

Remarks:

Location:

Restrictions:

Rec. Water:

Transportation:

Site:

Dishwasher, Dryer, Range-Gas, Refrigerator, Washer

Well Landscaped Gravel 1-4 Spaces

Neighborhood

Circuit Breakers

**Bottled** Public Public

Waste Wtr Disp: Equipment: Basement Entry:

Paved, Public

**Exterior Only** View:

Interior Information

2 Dtchd Houses on 1 Lot: Construction: **Wood Frame** 

Basement Info: Foundation Materials:

Property Features

Exterior: Roof: Heat System:

Heat Fuel: Water Heater: Cooling: Floors: Veh. Storage: Amenities:

Access. Amenities:

Remarks

"Pervinca" - Italian for periwinkle- this two bedroom cottage is a real charmer. Nicely renovated with a rocking porch across the front and a second floor deck off the Master with views of Whitehead Passage. Around the corner from the Backshore and minutes from the beach, it offers easy living in a prime location.

Other Basement, Unfinished

Composition, Shingle

Baseboard, Stove

No Vehicle Storage

Electric, Wood

Clapboard

Electric

Wood

No Cooling

Showing Instructions: Call Listing Broker, Key at Listing Office, Sign On Property, Text Listing Agent

DOM: Pending Date: List Agent: List Agent Email:

List Office:

50 List Date: Withdrawn Date:

Jill Keefe (007154) jill@portisland.com Port Island Realty (1403)

Listing/Agent/Office Information 06/26/17

Expiration Date: Agent Cell Phone: Agent Phone:

(207) 766-5966 Office Phone:

(207) 766-5966

(207) 766-5956

Termination Date: Buyer Agency Fee: Sub Agency Fee:

\$/2.5% \$/0% Trans Broker Fee: \$/0%

MAINE

Prepared By: Rhonda Berg. Generated on 08/25/2017 8:52:27 PM